

Judge, Vadodara, Gujarat, to the Family Court at
Nawadah, Bihar.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,
and having perused the grounds set out in the Transfer
Petition, we allow the same.

We also make it clear that if the respondent
apprehends any form of physical assault on his person,
he may apply to the transferee court for such
protection as may be felt necessary. If such an
application is made, the same may be considered on its
own merits.

.....j.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi,
November 15, 2010.